derivative financial instruments,
will fail to settle their obligations
under their contracts.
- Large number of customers
internationally dispersed with
trades in several major
geographical regions.
-Regions in which the Group has
a significant credit exposure are
Australia, USA, China,
South-East Asia and New
Zealand.
-Significant transactions with
major customers, being Arrium
Limited and Fletcher Building's
Group within the Australian
operations.

Ageing analysis
and fair value
exposure
management

-Establish credit approvals and limits, including
the assessment of counterparty creditworthiness.
-Undertake monitoring procedures such as
periodic assessments of the financial viability of its
counterparties and reviewing terms of trade.
-Obtain letters of credit from financial institutions
to guarantee the underlying payment from trade
customers.
-Undertake debtor insurance to cover selective
receivables for both commercial and sovereign
risks.

-60-

BlueScope Steel Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements

30 June 2016

32 Financial instruments and risk (continued)
(c) Foreign currency risk exposure and sensitivity analysis (AUD/USD)

Consolidated
2016
$M

2015
$M

Cash and cash equivalents 23.4 102.2
Trade and other receivables 44.6 63.7
Forward foreign exchange contracts 4.0 1.4
Forward commodity contracts 0.1 -
Financial assets 72.1 167.3

Trade and other payables 167.7 153.0
Borrowings 77.7 87.6
Forward foreign exchange contracts 0.9 3.2
Forward commodity contracts - 6.7
Financial liabilities 246.3 250.5

Net exposure (174.2) (83.2)

This exposure for the Group does not reflect the natural hedge of USD assets against USD borrowings of AUD 70.2M (2015: AUD
13.5M).

Post-tax profit Equity
higher (lower) higher (lower)

Judgement of reasonably possible movements: 2016 2015 2016 2015
$M $M $M $M

AUD/USD + 10% (2015: +10%) 12.5 5.9 12.5 5.9
AUD/USD - 10% (2015: -10%) (15.3) (7.2) (15.3) (7.2)

(d) Commodity price and foreign exchange risk management

The Group uses derivative instruments to manage commodity price risk and foreign exchange risk by entering into forward contracts.
Derivatives are used only for the purposes of managing these risks and not for speculative purposes.

Consolidated
2016
$M

2015
$M

Forward foreign exchange contracts - cash flow hedges (i) 3.6 1.2
Forward foreign exchange contracts - fair value hedges (i) 1.4 0.2
Forward commodity contracts - cash flow hedges (ii) 0.1 -
Financial assets 5.1 1.4

Forward foreign exchange contracts - cash flow hedges (i) 2.0 3.1